

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 575  
by Senator Morrell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, between "other" and "games" insert "card"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 8, line 28, between "other" and "games" insert "card"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 9, line 23, after "March 29, 2001," delete "and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 9, line 24, after "2001" and change the period "." to a comma ";" and insert  
9 "February 14, 2005, and December 16, 2005."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 11, line 25, after "March 29, 2001," delete the remainder of the line and insert  
12 "March 31, 2001, February 14, 2005, and December 16, 2005. Any"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 16, line 5, between "year of" and "and thereafter" insert "operation"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 17, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert "and which also meets all of the"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 17, line 22, after "fifty patrons" change the period "." to a comma ";" and insert  
19 "with all seats located within a centralized area."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 19, line 7, after "amenities" and before the comma ";" insert "or criteria required  
22 in Subsection A of this Section"